

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Amazon Partners with DCCF to Support Community Emergency Relief Fund

[Douglas County Colorado, February 4, 2022]. Today, the Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) announced a \$10,000 donation from Amazon to DCCF's Community Emergency Relief Fund. This fund allows DCCF to provide financial support and operational assistance to local organizations and those impacted by future community emergencies.

"We are all very aware of how quickly an emergency situation can impact a community," said Mike Waid, Executive Director of the Douglas County Community Foundation. "DCCF is uniquely positioned to respond with agile funds and effective relationships for when our community is faced with its next emergency situation."

"Amazon recognizes the critical importance of community organizations in responding quickly to emergency situations," said Brittany Morris Saunders, Amazon's Head of Community Affairs in Denver. "We're proud of our partnership with DCCF as it allows us to directly impact the emergency preparedness of the communities where our employees, our customers and our partners live and work."

DCCF is proud to maintain strong corporate partnerships, such as Amazon's, which allow much needed funds to have the greatest impact on the Douglas County community. "Amazon's generous support of DCCF shows their commitment to our community," said Waid.

Donations to DCCF's Community Emergency Relief Fund can be made online at dccf.org.

About Douglas County Community Foundation

Douglas County Community Foundation (DCCF) is committed to responsibly managing philanthropic contributions, maintaining agile funds for emergencies, inspiring generosity, and providing support to local nonprofit organizations serving the needs within our community.

About Amazon

Amazon is guided by four principles: customer obsession rather than competitor focus, passion for invention, commitment to operational excellence, and long-term thinking. Amazon strives to be Earth's Most Customer-Centric Company, Earth's Best Employer, and Earth's Safest Place to Work. Customer reviews, 1-Click shopping, personalized recommendations, Prime, Fulfillment by Amazon, AWS, Kindle Direct Publishing, Kindle, Career Choice, Fire tablets, Fire TV, Amazon Echo, Alexa, Just Walk Out technology, Amazon Studios, and The Climate Pledge are some of the things pioneered by Amazon. For more information, visit amazon.com/about and follow @AmazonNews.

Media Contacts:

Mike Waid **Executive Director** mike@dccf.ora (720) 733-2656 dccf.org